

COMMISSION OF INQUIRY (PATROL BOAT "TE KUKUPA") ORDER 1990

T. TANGAROA

Queen's Representative

ORDER IN EXECUTIVE COUNCIL

At Avarua, Rarotonga, this 5th day of March 1990.

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE QUEEN'S REPRESENTATIVE IN EXECUTIVE COUNCIL

PURSUANT to Section 3 of the Commission of Inquiry Act 1966 His Excellency the Queen's Representative, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby makes the following Order.

ANALYSIS

- 1. Title
- 2. Commission constituted
- 3. Terms of Reference

ORDER

- 1. <u>Title</u> This Order may be cited as the Commission of Inquiry (Patrol Boat "Te Kukupa") Order 1990.
- 2. <u>Commission constituted</u> There shall be established a Commission of Inquiry to be known as the Patrol Boat "Te Kukupa" Commission of Inquiry, to comprise the following persons:
 - (a) Tuingariki Short, who shall be Chairman
 - (b) Tom Marsters
 - (c) Mathilda Miria-Tairea
- 3. Terms of Reference The terms of reference of the Commission shall be to inquire into and report upon the operations of the Patrol Boat "Te Kukupa" in particular -

Commission of Inquiry (Patrol Boat "Te Kukupa") Order 1990

(a) The carriage of cargo to Penrhyn for commercial purposes with a view towards determining the person or persons responsible for directing the carriage of such cargo;

100

(b) Determine the type, weight and volume of the cargo carried by the vessel to Penrhyn;

M. Taruia
Clerk of the Executive Council

BY AUTHORITY:

T. KAPI, Government Printer, Rarotonga, Cook Islands - 1990